

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS
WHITE MARSH RECREATION COUNCIL
9033 HONEYGO BLVD., PERRY HALL, MD 21128
(410)887-5187 TT/DEAF: (410)887-5319

www.whitemarshrec.org

## Chapel Hill's Muscular Mustangs

We will be expanding our program to allow for more participants!

## Start and End your Day in a Healthy Way!

Chapel Hill Muscular Mustangs is a smart, healthy way for your child to start and end each school day. Your child will have the opportunity to participate in a large variety of exciting fitness games and activities. Your child will start the day off in the best possible way ... with fun, motivating exercise.

<u>Where:</u> Chapel Hill Elementary School Gymnasium <u>When:</u> <u>Before School with Mr. Cady and Mrs. Glatt</u>

7:00am-8:35am Monday-Friday Each day that school is in season.

Who: K-5 Students at Chapel Hill Elementary 1 hour delay- Program opens 1 hour late

2 hour delay- Program is cancelled

Cost: \$185 PER CHILD, PER SESSION

After School with Mrs. Glatt and Mr. Cady
3:45pm-5:15pm Monday – Friday

<u>Dates: (on or around these dates)</u> Session 1: 8/30-10/22

Session 2: 10/25-12/17

Session 3: 12/20-2/18

Session 4: 2/22-4/22

Session 5: 4/25-6/16

Each day that school is in session

•

Scheduled 1/2 days - Closed

\* Weather related school closings – Program is cancelled

LATE PICK UPS: A FEE OF \$1.00 PER MINUTE WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED FOR AFTERNOON LATE PICK UPS.

If you are interested in Muscular Mustangs for the 2021-2022 school year please contact:

Chairperson: Don Keener, dkeener@bcps.org
Morning Director: Mr. Cady – scady@bcps.org
Afternoon Director: Mrs. Glatt – mglatt@bcps.org

Current participants will have first access to registration and then the program will open to the remainder of the school. Registration will be done by check at Chapel Hill.

To receive an email about open registration, please contact all of us using the emails listed above.

For more information, please contact White Marsh Recreation Office at 410-887-5187 or our website at www.whitemarshrec.org (TT/deaf: 410-887-5319)

"This organization and its materials are not affiliated with, sponsored by, or endorsed by Baltimore County Public Schools, the Superintendent, or this Baltimore County Public School office".

